PHIC

PMAM 1409838294

ABOVE THIS LINE FOR DIVISION USE ONLY

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

- Engineering Bureau -

1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505



40:.3

ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST

| | | 11 - 1 | T THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE | ULES AND REGULATIONS |
|-------|-------------------------------|--|--|--|
| Appli | [DHC-Dowi | ndard Location] [NSP-Non-Standard nhole Commingling] [CTB-Lease (ol Commingling] [OLS - Off-Lease [WFX-Waterflood Expansion] [PM | Commingling] [PLC-Pool/Lease Storage] [OLM-Off-Lease Meas X-Pressure Maintenance Expansi Pl-Injection Pressure Increase] | Commingling] surement] on] |
| [1] | | PLICATION - Check Those Which Location - Spacing Unit - Simultan NSL NSP SD | Apply for [A] eous Dedication -DHC -XTO En 5380 | rengy |
| | Check [B] | One Only for [B] or [C] Commingling - Storage - Measuren DHC CTB PLC | \square PC \square OIS \square OIM | Poul |
| | [C] | Injection - Disposal - Pressure Incre |) [] IPI [] EOR [] PPR | |
| | [D] | Other: Specify | | - Harper Hill FruitLAndSan |
| [2] | NOTIFICAT: [A] | ION REQUIRED TO: - Check Thos Working, Royalty or Overridir | se Which Apply, or Does Not Apply Royalty Interest Owners | - Harper Hill FruitlAndSan Pictured CLIA ply 78160 |
| | [B] | Offset Operators, Leaseholders | s or Surface Owner | |
| | [C] | Application is One Which Rec | quires Published Legal Notice | |
| | [D] | Notification and/or Concurrent U.S. Bureau of Land Management - Commission | t Approval by BLM or SLO oner of Public Lands, State Land Office | |
| | [E] | For all of the above, Proof of N | Notification or Publication is Attach | ned, and/or, |
| | [F] | Waivers are Attached | | |
| [3] | | CURATE AND COMPLETE INFO | DRMATION REQUIRED TO PE | ROCESS THE TYPE |
| | val is accurate a | ΓΙΟΝ: I hereby certify that the information of complete to the best of my knowled quired information and notifications a | edge. I also understand that no acti | |
| | Note: | Statement must be completed by an indivi | | capacity. |
| | EN D. BABCOCK or Type Name | Signature D. Bo | Title | 4/2/2014 Date |
| | | | Kristen Babcock@xtoe e-mail Address | energy.com |



382 CR 3100 Aztec, NM 87410 (505) 333-3100 FAX: (505) 333-3280

April 2, 2014

NMOCD Phillip Goetze 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

RE:

Record Clean Up for Downhole Commingle

Harper Hill Fruitland Sand- Pictured Cliffs (78160) & Basin Fruitland Coal (71629) Pools

Area of T30N, R14W San Juan County, NM

Dear Mr. Goetze,

XTO Energy Inc. and the NMOCD Aztec District Office reviewed all of the XTO operated wells within the Haprer Hill Fruitland Sand / PC Pool – located predominately within T30N, R14W, San Juan County NM – that had downhole comingling permits filed and approved through the NMOCD Aztec District Office by previous operators. These wells should have been filed and approved through the Santa Fe NMOCD, due to the fact that they are not pre-approved pools. XTO Energy Inc will be submitting these 12 wells to the Santa Fe NMOCD office for the appropriate approval. Allocations will remain as they were before.

| | WELL NAME | API | DHC# | Year Approved | Operator that Submitted |
|-----|------------------|--------------|------------|---------------|-------------------------|
| 1. | WF Federal 11 #1 | 30-045-32268 | DHC-1923AZ | "2005" | Lance Oil and Gas |
| 2. | WF Federal 25 #1 | 30-045-30681 | DHC-2416AZ | "2007" | Lance Oil and Gas |
| 3. | WF Federal 25 #2 | 30-045-30713 | DHC-1209AZ | "2003" | Richardson Operating |
| 4. | WF Federal 27 #3 | 30-045-30393 | DHC-2138AZ | "2006" | Lance Oil and Gas |
| 5. | WF Federal 03 #1 | 30-045-30202 | DHC-3214AZ | "2009" | XTO Energy |
| 6. | WF State 2 #3 | 30-045-30759 | DHC-1896AZ | "2005" | Lance Oil and Gas |
| 7. | Coolidge #2 | 30-045-31221 | DHC-1076AZ | "2003" | Calpine Operating |
| 8. | Coolidge Com #1 | 30-045-26184 | DHC-1005AZ | "2002" | Calpine Operating |
| 9. | Morton #2 | 30-045-25766 | DHC-1003AZ | "2002" | Calpine Operating |
| 10. | Morton #3 | 30-045-31215 | DHC-1075AZ | "2003" | Calpine Operating |
| 11. | Mr Nona 15 #1 | 30-045-30318 | DHC-2573AZ | "2007" | Lance Oil and Gas |
| 12. | Roosevelt #2 | 30-045-31222 | DHC-1028AZ | "2003" | Calpine Operating |

Sincerely, Kutu D. Balcock

Kristen D. Babcock Regulatory Analyst

xc: Jackson Dean, Ft. Worth Land

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Kecord Clean up Form C-107A Revised August 1, 2011

Oil Conservation Division

1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 APPLICATION TYPE

_X_Single Well
__Establish Pre-Approved Pools
EXISTING WELLBORE

| 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM | 87505 APP | LICATION FOR DOWNHO | YesNo | | | |
|---------------------------------------|----------------------|------------------------------|-------------|---------|---------|-----|
| XTO Energy, Inc. | | 382 CR 3100, Aztec, NM 87410 | | | | |
| Operator WF STATE 2 | #3 | | SAN JUAN | | | |
| Lease | Well No. | Unit Letter-Section-Town | nship-Range | | Cou | nty |
| OGRID No. 5380 | Property Code 303691 | API No. 30-045-30759 | Lease Type: | Federal | X State | Fee |

| DATA ELEMENT | UPPER ZONE | INTERMEDIATE ZONE | LOWER ZONE |
|---|--------------------------------|-------------------|---|
| Pool Name | BASIN FRUITLAND COAL | | HARPER HILL FRUITLAND SAND PICTURED CLIFFS |
| Pool Code | (71629) | | (78160) |
| Top and Bottom of Pay Section (Perforated or Open-Hole Interval) | 1433'-1627' | | 1644'-1664' |
| Method of Production (Flowing or Artificial Lift) | ROD/PUMP | | ROD/PUMP |
| Bottomhole Pressure (Note: Pressure data will not be required if the bottom perforation in the lower zone is within 150% of the depth of the top perforation in the upper zone) | | | |
| Oil Gravity or Gas BTU (Degree API or Gas BTU) | | | |
| Producing, Shut-In or New Zone | PRODUCING | | PRODUCING |
| Date and Oil/Gas/Water Rates of Last Production. (Note: For new zones with no production history, applicant shall be required to attach production | Date: 1/1/14 | Date: | Date: 1/1/14 |
| estimates and supporting data.) | Rates:O:0/G:1430MCF/ W:3915 | Rates: | Rates: O:0/G:159MCF/W:0 |
| Fixed Allocation Percentage Note: If allocation is based upon something other | Oil Gas | Oil Gas | Oil Gas |
| than current or past production, supporting data or explanation will be required.) | 90 % 90 % | % % | 10 % 10 % |

ADDITIONAL DATA

| Are all working, royalty and overriding royalty interests identical in all commingled zones? If not, have all working, royalty and overriding royalty interest owners been notified by certified mail? | Yes_ Yes_ | | No | |
|--|--------------|----------|------|--|
| Are all produced fluids from all commingled zones compatible with each other? | Yes_ | <u>X</u> | No | |
| Will commingling decrease the value of production? | Yes_ | | No_X | |
| If this well is on, or communitized with, state or federal lands, has either the Commissioner of Public Lands or the United States Bureau of Land Management been notified in writing of this application? | Yes_ | <u>X</u> | No | |
| NMOCD Reference Case No. applicable to this well: | | | | |
| Attachments: C-102 for each zone to be commingled showing its spacing unit and acreage dedication. Production curve for each zone for at least one year. (If not available, attach explanation.) For zones with no production history, estimated production rates and supporting data. Data to support allocation method or formula. Notification list of working, royalty and overriding royalty interests for uncommon interest cases. Any additional statements, data or documents required to support commingling. | | | | |

PRE-APPROVED POOLS

If application is to establish Pre-Approved Pools, the following additional information will be required:

List of other orders approving downhole commingling within the proposed Pre-Approved Pools List of all operators within the proposed Pre-Approved Pools

Proof that all operators within the proposed Pre-Approved Pools were provided notice of this application.

Bottomhole pressure data.

| Dottoffmole pressure dum. |
|--|
| I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. SIGNATURE LINE DATE 4/2/14 |
| TYPE OR PRINT NAME KRISTEN D. BABCOCK TELEPHONE NO. (505) 333-3206 |
| E-MAIL ADDRESS kristen babcock@xtoenergy.com |

| , | | | | | | |
|--|--|--|--|--|---|--|
| | | | | | | |
| Submit 3 Copies To Appropriate District Office | | f New Mex | | | | orm C-103 |
| District I | Energy, Minerals | s and Natur | ral Resources | WELL ADINO | N | March 4, 2004 |
| 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II | | | | WELL API NO. 30-045-30759/ | | |
| 1301 W. Grand Ave., Artesia, NM 88210 | OIL CONSER | | | 5. Indicate Type | of Lease | |
| District III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 | | th St. Fran | _ | STATE | | |
| District IV | Santa F | Fe, NM 87 | 505 | 6. State Oil & G | as Lease No. | |
| 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 | 21 | BAB | AVEN | | | |
| SUNDRY NOTI | CES AND REPOR | MA NOTES | 4 | 7. Lease Name of | or Unit Agreem | ent Name |
| (DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOS DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLIC | SALS TO DRILL OR TO SE CATION FOR PERMIT | KW CHILLIAN | APPACK TO 3 | WF State 2 | | |
| PROPOSALS.) 1. Type of Well: | | - 40 | Ma m | 8. Well N | umber | |
| Oil Well Gas Well | Other (6 | MIT CO | AL BING | 3 | | |
| 2. Name of Operator | | DIE | <u>Mi- sa ———</u> | 9. OGRID Num | ber | |
| Lance Oil & Gas Company, Inc. | | | | 229938 | | |
| 3. Address of Operator | | | | 10. Pool name o | | |
| #99 County Road 6500, P. O. Box ' | 70, Kirtland, NM 87417 | 7 | | Harper Hill PC/E | Basin Fruitland | Coal |
| 4. Well Location | | | | | | |
| Unit Letter_N | : 1237 feet from th | ne <u>Sou</u> t | th line and1 | 790' feet from t | he <u>West</u> | line |
| Section 2 | Township | <u>30</u> | Range 14V | <u>v</u> nmpm | San Juan | County |
| and the state of t | 11. Elevation (Show w | whether DR, | RKR RT GR etc | | | |
| | | | MD, MI, ON, EIC. | | | |
| | RngPit type | osures, a form (| C-144 must be attach | | ecarest fresh wate | r well |
| it or Below-grade Tank Application (For it Location: ULSectTwpDistance from nearest surface waterfeet from theline and | r pit or below-grade tank clo Rng Pit type Below-grade Tank Lo | De ocation UL_ | C-144 must be attach | Distance from a | earest fresh wate | r well |
| Distance from nearest surface water feet from the line and 12. Check A NOTICE OF IN PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK | Rng Pit type Below-grade tank Lo feet from the Appropriate Box to I: TENTION TO: PLUG AND ABANDO | ocation ULline | C-144 must be attach pth to Groundwater_ SectTwo ature of Notice, SUE REMEDIAL WOR | P. Rng Rng Report or Other SEQUENT RE | r Data EPORT OF: ALTERING C | CASING |
| Distance from nearest surface water feet from the line and 12. Check A NOTICE OF IN PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK | r pit or below-grade tank clo Rng Pit type Below-grade Tank Lo feet from the Appropriate Box to I: TENTION TO: | ocation ULline | C-144 must be attach pth to Groundwater_ SectTwo ature of Notice, SUE REMEDIAL WOR | Pistance from a Rng Rng Report or Other | r Data | CASING |
| Distance from nearest surface water feet from the line and 12. Check A NOTICE OF IN PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK TEMPORARILY ABANDON T | Rng Pit type Below-grade tank Lo feet from the Appropriate Box to I: TENTION TO: PLUG AND ABANDO | ocation ULline | C-144 must be attach pth to Groundwater_ SectTwo ature of Notice, SUE REMEDIAL WOR | P Rng Rng Report or Other SEQUENT RE | r Data EPORT OF: ALTERING O | CASING |
| Distance from nearest surface water feet from the line and 12. Check A NOTICE OF IN PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK TEMPORARILY ABANDON PULL OR ALTER CASING PULL OR ALTER CASING Distance from nearest surface water | Rng Pit type Below-grade tank Lo Below-grade Tank Lo feet from the Appropriate Box to I: TENTION TO: PLUG AND ABANDO! CHANGE PLANS MULTIPLE | ocation ULhine | C-144 must be attach pth to Groundwater SectTw ature of Notice, SUE REMEDIAL WOR COMMENCE DR CASING TEST A | P Rng Rng Report or Other SEQUENT RE | r Data EPORT OF: ALTERING O | CASING |
| Distance from nearest surface water feet from the line and 12. Check A NOTICE OF IN PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK TEMPORARILY ABANDON PULL OR ALTER CASING OTHER: Commingle 13. Describe proposed or comple of starting any proposed wo or recompletion. | Rng Pit type Below-grade tank clo Rng Pit type Below-grade Tank Lo feet from the Appropriate Box to I: TENTION TO: PLUG AND ABANDO! CHANGE PLANS MULTIPLE COMPLETION letted operations. (Clear ork). SEE RULE 1103. | Indicate Na | c-144 must be attacher pth to Groundwater SectTwo ature of Notice, SUE REMEDIAL WOR COMMENCE DR CASING TEST A CEMENT JOB OTHER: ertinent details, and e Completions: A | Report or Other SEQUENT RE RILLING OPNS. | r Data PORT OF: ALTERING O PLUG AND ABANDONM | ENT |
| Distance from nearest surface water feet from the line and 12. Check A NOTICE OF IN PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK TEMPORARILY ABANDON PULL OR ALTER CASING OTHER: Commingle 13. Describe proposed or comple of starting any proposed wo or recompletion. | Rng Pit type Below-grade tank clo Rng Pit type Below-grade Tank Lo feet from the Appropriate Box to It TENTION TO: PLUG AND ABANDOI CHANGE PLANS MULTIPLE COMPLETION leted operations. (Clear | Indicate Na | c-144 must be attacher pth to Groundwater SectTwo ature of Notice, SUE REMEDIAL WOR COMMENCE DR CASING TEST A CEMENT JOB OTHER: ertinent details, and e Completions: A | Report or Other SEQUENT RE RILLING OPNS. | r Data PORT OF: ALTERING O PLUG AND ABANDONM | ENT |
| Distance from nearest surface water | Rng Pit type Below-grade tank Lo feet from the Appropriate Box to I: TENTION TO: PLUG AND ABANDO! CHANGE PLANS MULTIPLE COMPLETION leted operations. (Clear ork). SEE RULE 1103. Please see attached "App | Indicate Na | C-144 must be attach pth to Groundwater SectTw ature of Notice, SUE REMEDIAL WOR COMMENCE DR CASING TEST A CEMENT JOB OTHER: pertinent details, and e Completions: A Downhole Commit | Report or Other SEQUENT RE RILLING OPNS. Ind give pertinent dat ttach wellbore diag ingling." | r Data EPORT OF: ALTERING O PLUG AND ABANDONM tes, including e | ENT |
| Distance from nearest surface water feet from theline and 12. Check A NOTICE OF IN PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK TEMPORARILY ABANDON PULL OR ALTER CASING OTHER: Commingle 13. Describe proposed or comple of starting any proposed wo or recompletion. | Rng Pit type Below-grade tank Lo feet from the Appropriate Box to I: TENTION TO: PLUG AND ABANDO! CHANGE PLANS MULTIPLE COMPLETION letted operations. (Clear ork). SEE RULE 1103. Please see attached "App | Indicate Na | C-144 must be attach pth to Groundwater SectTw ature of Notice, SUE REMEDIAL WOR COMMENCE DR CASING TEST A CEMENT JOB OTHER: sertinent details, and e Completions: A Downhole Commits attached by the complete comple | Report or Other SEQUENT RE RILLING OPNS. Ind give pertinent dat ttach wellbore diag ingling." | r Data EPORT OF: ALTERING O PLUG AND ABANDONM tes, including e ram of propose | ENT |
| Distance from nearest surface water feet from the line and 12. Check A NOTICE OF IN PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK TEMPORARILY ABANDON PULL OR ALTER CASING OTHER: Commingle 13. Describe proposed or comple of starting any proposed wo or recompletion. Public constructed or and the constructed or and tank has been/will be cons | Rng Pit type Below-grade tank Lo feet from the Appropriate Box to I: TENTION TO: PLUG AND ABANDO! CHANGE PLANS MULTIPLE COMPLETION letted operations. (Clear ork). SEE RULE 1103. Please see attached "App | Indicate Na | C-144 must be attach pth to Groundwater SectTw ature of Notice, SUE REMEDIAL WOR COMMENCE DR CASING TEST A CEMENT JOB OTHER: sertinent details, and e Completions: A Downhole Commits attached by the complete comple | Report or Other SEQUENT RE RILLING OPNS. Ind give pertinent datatach wellbore diagrams ingling." | r Data EPORT OF: ALTERING O PLUG AND ABANDONM tes, including e ram of propose | ENT |
| Distance from nearest surface water | Rng Pit type Below-grade tank Lo feet from the Appropriate Box to I: TENTION TO: PLUG AND ABANDO! CHANGE PLANS MULTIPLE COMPLETION Please see attached "Appropriate See at | Indicate Na Indic | C-144 must be attach pth to Groundwater SectTw ature of Notice, SUE REMEDIAL WOR COMMENCE DR CASING TEST A CEMENT JOB OTHER: ertinent details, an e Completions: A Downhole Commit at the completion of the | Report or Other SEQUENT RE RILLING OPNS. Ind give pertinent datatach wellbore diagrams ingling." | r Data EPORT OF: ALTERING O PLUG AND ABANDONM tes, including e ram of propose her certify that an native OCD-appr | ENT ENT Stimated date and completion Ty pit or below- oved plan . |
| Distance from nearest surface water feet from the line and 12. Check A NOTICE OF IN PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK TEMPORARILY ABANDON PULL OR ALTER CASING OTHER: Commingle 13. Describe proposed or comple of starting any proposed wo or recompletion. Public certify that the information and tank has been/will be constructed or ade tank has been/will be constructed or agents. | Rng Pit type Below-grade tank Lo feet from the Appropriate Box to I: TENTION TO: PLUG AND ABANDO! CHANGE PLANS MULTIPLE COMPLETION Please see attached "Appropriate See at | Indicate Na Indica | C-144 must be attach pth to Groundwater SectTw ature of Notice, SUE REMEDIAL WOR COMMENCE DR CASING TEST A CEMENT JOB OTHER: ertinent details, an e Completions: A Downhole Commit at the completion of the | Report or Other SEQUENT RE RILLING OPNS. ILLING OPNS. Ind give pertinent data ttach wellbore diag ingling." It or an (attached) alter Engineer DATI om Telephone No. | r Data EPORT OF: ALTERING O PLUG AND ABANDONM tes, including e ram of propose her certify that an native OCD-appr | ENT Stimated date and completion Ty pit or below-oved plan |

LANCE OIL AND GAS OPERATING, INC.

WF - STATE 2 #3 1,237' FSL & 1,790' FWL S/2 Section 2, T30N - R14W San Juan County, New Mexico

Application For Downhole Commingling

Lance Oil and Gas Company, Inc. (Lance) requests temporary approval to downhole commingle the Fruitland Coal and Pictured Cliffs production from the WF - State 2 #3 well located in the SW/4 Section 2, T30N - R14W, San Juan County, New Mexico. The State 2 #3 is currently completed in the Fruitland Coal and Pictured Cliffs as follows:

| <u>Formation</u> | | Perforated <u>Intervals</u> | Net (ft) |
|------------------|----------------------|--------------------------------|-------------|
| Fruitland Coal | | 1,433' - 37' | 5' |
| | | 1,462' - 63' | 2' |
| | | 1,535' - 40' | 6' |
| | | 1,618' - 27' | <u>10'</u> |
| T | otal Fruitland Coal | | 23' |
| Pictured Cliffs | | 1,644' – 48' | 5' |
| | | 1,660' - 64' | <u>5'</u> |
| T | otal Pictured Cliffs | | 10' |

The initial allocation is Fruitland Coal -90% and Pictured Cliffs -10% and will be revised as soon as possible but no later than August 31, 2005. The 90% / 10% split is a change from previously downhole commingled wells, but is representative of recent testing of Fruitland Coal and Pictured Cliffs wells.

Lance operates the WF - State 2 #3 with a 100% working interest. The State of New Mexico has a 100% royalty interest in the Fruitland Coal and Pictured Cliffs. Overriding royalty interest owners are the same in the Fruitland Coal and Pictured Cliffs formations. The overriding interest owners have been notified with certified mail on May 5, 2005. A "Notification for Downhole Commingling" list is attached indicating each overriding interest owner, address and certified mail number.

Lance is continuing to collect field data and prepare a permanent allocation methodology. The allocation methodology is expected to be completed by July 31, 2005 with submittal to the BLM by August 31, 2005 pursuant to our letter during March, 2005.

LANCE OIL AND GAS OPERATING, INC.

WF - STATE 2 #3 1,237' FSL & 1,790' FWL S/2 Section 2, T30N – R14W San Juan County, New Mexico

Application For Downhole Commingling

Lance Oil and Gas Company, Inc. (Lance) requests temporary approval to downhole commingle the Fruitland Coal and Pictured Cliffs production from the WF - State 2 #3 well located in the SW/4 Section 2, T30N - R14W, San Juan County, New Mexico. The State 2 #3 is currently completed in the Fruitland Coal and Pictured Cliffs as follows:

| <u>Formation</u> | Perforated <u>Intervals</u> | Net (ft) |
|--------------------------------|--|------------------------------|
| Fruitland Coal | 1,433' - 37' 1,462' - 63' 1,535' - 40' 1,618' - 27' | 5' 2' 6' <u>10'</u> |
| Total Fruit | land Coal | 23' |
| Pictured Cliffs Total Picture | 1,644' – 48' 1,660' – 64' ured Cliffs | 5' <u>5'</u> 10' |

The initial allocation is Fruitland Coal -90% and Pictured Cliffs -10% and will be revised as soon as possible but no later than August 31, 2005. The 90% / 10% split is a change from previously downhole commingled wells, but is representative of recent testing of Fruitland Coal and Pictured Cliffs wells.

Lance operates the WF - State 2 #3 with a 100% working interest. The State of New Mexico has a 100% royalty interest in the Fruitland Coal and Pictured Cliffs. Overriding royalty interest owners are the same in the Fruitland Coal and Pictured Cliffs formations. The overriding interest owners have been notified with certified mail on May 5, 2005. A "Notification for Downhole Commingling" list is attached indicating each overriding interest owner, address and certified mail number.

Lance is continuing to collect field data and prepare a permanent allocation methodology. The allocation methodology is expected to be completed by July 31, 2005 with submittal to the BLM by August 31, 2005 pursuant to our letter during March, 2005.

District I 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II 1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources

Form C-104 Revised June 10, 2003

| District III 1000 Rio Brazos District IV 1220 S. St. France | | | | 12 | 20 South S | ation Divisio St. Francis D NM 87505 | | | (| Submit to | Appropriate District Office 5 Copies AMENDED REPORT |
|--|--------------------------|-----------------------|-----------------------|------------|-----------------------------|--|---------|-------------------|---|-------------------------------|---|
| Operator n Lance Oil & P. O. Box 70 | I. ame and Gas Con | REOU Address | | | | E AND AU | ГНО | ² OGRI | D Numb | 229 | NSPORT 938 |
| Kirtland, NN | | | | | | | | | | ing Code/ i vember 29. | Effective Date , 2004 |
| ⁴ API Numbe 30 – 045-30 | | | ol Name n Fruitlan | d Coal | | 14 | | | | ⁶ Pool Co 71629 | ode |
| ⁷ Property Code Property Code 24582 WF | | | | | ty Names State 2 | | | | 9 Well No #3 | umber | |
| Ul or lot no. | rface Lo Section | Township 30N | Range 14W | Lot.Idn | Feet from th | North/South | h Line | Feet from | eet from the East/West line 790' West San J | | line County San Juan |
| | ttom He | le Locati | | | 1237 | Bount | | 1790 | | V CSL | Dail Juan |
| UL or lot no. | Section | Township | Range | Lot Idn | Feet from th | he North/Sout | h line | Feet from | n the 1 | East/West | line County |
| 13 Lae Code | | ring Method | ¹⁴ Gas C | ennection. | ¹⁵ C-129 Pe | ermit Number | 16 C | >129 Effe | ective Da | ite 17 | C-129 Expiration Date |
| | | ede | . · D | ate | | | | | | | |
| III. Oil a | nd Gas | Transpo | rters | | | | | | | | |
| 15 Transpor | | | nsporter | | * | POD | 21 O/ | G | | | LSTR Location |
| OGRID 229938 | | Lance Oil d | nd Addre & Gas Co | | с. | | | | | and J | Description |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | BRIT | 18 19 70 7 TO 18 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 |
| | | | | | | | | | | OR CO | 17 2015 10 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 0 |
| | | - | | | | | | _ | 000 | | T. S ON. |
| IV. Prod | wood W | 'atau | ;···· | | | · . | | | 1/6 | <u> </u> | S. A. William |
| ²³ POD | 35 | ²⁴ PO | | Location | and Descript | ion | | | | | <u> </u> |
| V. Well (| Comple | tion Data 26 Ready | Data | т | ²⁷ TD | 28 PBTI | | 19 n. | rforation | 1 | M DITC WC |
| 7/14/2003 | le Size | 11/29/2 | 004 | | 1800' | 1713' | | 1618-162 | 7',1433-1 63',1535- | 1437', 1540 | ³⁶ DHC, MC 18 9 Ь |
| -1. | 1/4" | | | -55, 24# v | - I | | opth Se | £ | + | | Sacks Cement 00 sx Class B |
| | - | | | | | | | | - | | OO SI CIRE B |
| 7-7 | 7/8" | | | 55, 17# w | | | 758' | | +. | 3 | 51 sx Class B |
| | | | 2-3/ | 8" J55 4.7 | * | 1 | 660' | _ | - | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| VI. Well 35 Date New | Test Da | Gas Delive | ery Date | | est Date WOPL | 36 Test | Length | • | 39 Tbg. | Pressure | 40 Csg. Pressure |
| 41 Choke Siz | 1. | 42 OI | l . | 43 | Water | "(| Gas | | 45 | AOF | 46 Test Method Sundry of Test to Follow |
| ⁴⁷ I hereby certi been complied complete to the Signature: | with and t | hat the info | rmation gi | ven above | ivision have is true and | Approved by: | (- | OIL CON | SERVA | TION DIV | ISION |
| Printed name: Thomas M. Erv | rin | | | | | | | VISOR E | | | |
| Title: Senior Producti | on Engine | ser | | | | Approval Date | × | MAY | 20 2 | 2005 | |
| E-mail Address | 11. | | | | | | | | | | |
| terwin@westerr Date: | igas.com | DL. | one: | | | | | | | | |
| 5/19/ | 05 | | one: 5) 598-560 | 01 Ext. 63 | | | | | | | |